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Nl Gma|l Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

AW: Request on O2-sensor from Maxtec
1 message

Paul Marek <marekp@tempo-luft.com> 30 June 2025 at 12:10
Reply-To: office@tempo-luft.com
To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Dear Kate,

thanks for information, but | decided to look for another device instead, since there is quite poor spare
parts supply in Europe for maxtec.

Regards

Paul

Von: Tempo Luft- und Wassertechnik Ges.m.b.H. [mailto:office@tempo-luft.com]
Gesendet: Montag, 30. Juni 2025 10:10

An: marekp@tempo-luft.com

Betreff: WG: Request on O2-sensor from Maxtec

Von: Kate Griffiths [mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk]
Gesendet: Montag, 30. Juni 2025 10:01

An: office@tempo-luft.com

Betreff: Re: Request on O2-sensor from Maxtec

Good morning Paul,

Just a quick email following up my last one in response to your email.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b587 1a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1835884383888249274%7Cmsg-f:1836352112681473082&...  1/4



6/30/25, 12:15 PM Gmail - AW: Request on O2-sensor from Maxtec
Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, 25 Jun 2025 at 09:17, Kate Giriffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
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Good morning Paul,

Thank you for your email.

Please could I check your requirements with you?

R125P02-013 is a MaxO2 A SCUBA Oxygen analyzer, is that correct? If so, | may need to refer you to
our sister company - Vandagraph.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Giriffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
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It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, 25 Jun 2025 at 08:16, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Tempo Luft- und Wassertechnik GmbH <office@tempo-luft.com>
Date: Wed, 25 Jun 2025 at 07:28

Subject: Request on O2-sensor from Maxtec

To: <info@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Viamed-Team!

I am looking for an oxygen sensor MAX 250+ for the Maxtec device “Max0O2+”,

PN: R125P02-013

Can you send me an offer for the sensor, sent to Austria?

Regards

Dipl.Ing. (FH) Paul Marek

Tempo Luft- und Wassertechnik
Gesellschaft m.b.H.
Obergau 306 , A-5440 Golling

Tel.: +43-06244-7373

E-Mail: office@tempo-Luft.com
Homepage: www.tempo-Luft.com
UID -Nr: ATU34600205
Firmenbuch-Nr: FN 61184b
Landesgericht Salzburg

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b587 1a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1835884383888249274%7Cmsg-f:1836352112681473082&... ~ 4/4



